

COMPLETE BY JUICE PLUS+®

LABEL OVERVIEW

COMPLETE **BOOSTER**

GB

DE

IT

ES

FR

FI

SE

DK

NO

NL

LU

COMPLETE BY JUICE PLUS+® LABEL OVERVIEW

COMPLETE BOOSTER

GB



Food supplement containing caffeine

Ingredients: Oil emulsion (dried corn syrup, palm oil, **oat** oil), glucomannan (33%), fructose, flavouring (multi-fruit), green tea extract (3.3%), stabiliser (sodium polyphosphate), flavouring, caffeine.

The Booster is gluten-free.

Sachets not to be sold separately.

Instructions for use: Dilute the contents of a sachet with 1-2 glasses of water, stir and drink. Please note: the solution will remain cloudy even after vigorous stirring. Take before meals, 3 times a day. Note: it is important to drink plenty (1-2 glasses) of water, as advised in these instructions, to ensure the product reaches the stomach. Do not exceed the recommended daily intake.

Food supplements should not be used to replace a balanced, varied diet and a healthy lifestyle.

The Booster contains glucomannan which assists weight loss as part of a low-calorie diet.

Nutrition information	Per 3 sachets
Glucomannan	3.0 g
Caffeine	25.0 mg

The positive effect on weight loss is achieved by consuming 3g of glucomannan a day in three 1g portions together with 1-2 glasses of water, before meals and as part of a low-calorie diet. For people with swallowing difficulties or when ingesting with inadequate fluid intake there is a risk of choking. Contains caffeine. Not recommended for children or pregnant women (25mg caffeine/3 sachets (9g)).

This product is subject to constant laboratory monitoring. Store in a cool, dry place. Keep out of reach of children.

The Booster is produced in Germany exclusively for:

**The Juice PLUS+® Company Europe GmbH
CH-4051 Basel, Switzerland**

The Juice PLUS+® Company GmbH
D-79576 Weil a. Rhein, Germany

SKU: 220601050

230601050/V3

COMPLETE BY JUICE PLUS+® LABEL OVERVIEW

COMPLETE BOOSTER

DE



Nahrungsergänzungsmittel* mit Koffein

*Schweiz: Ergänzungsnahrung koffeinhaltig

Zutaten: Öl-Emulsion (Maissirup dehydratisiert, Palmöl, Haferöl), Glucomannan (33%), Fruktose, Aroma (Multifrukt), Grüntee-Extrakt (3,3%), Stabilisator (Natriumpolyphosphat), Aroma, Koffein.

Der Booster ist glutenfrei.

Keine Abgabe von einzelnen Beuteln möglich.

Verzehrempfehlung: 3 Mal täglich den Inhalt eines Beutels mit jeweils 1 - 2 Gläsern Wasser vor den Mahlzeiten einnehmen.

Da es sich um eine Emulsion handelt, entsteht auch nach kräftigem Rühren keine klare Lösung. Die angegebene empfohlene tägliche Verzehrmenge soll nicht überschritten werden.

Hinweise: Nahrungsergänzungsmittel (Schweiz: Ergänzungsnahrung) sollten nicht als Ersatz für eine ausgewogene und abwechslungsreiche Ernährung und einen gesunden Lebensstil verwendet werden. Enthält Koffein. Für Kinder und schwangere Frauen nicht empfohlen (25 mg Koffein/3 Beutel (9g)).

Der Booster enthält Glucomannan, welches im Rahmen einer kalorienarmen Ernährung zu Gewichtsverlust beiträgt.

Die positive Wirkung stellt sich ein bei einer täglichen Aufnahme von 3g Glucomannan in drei Portionen à 1g in Verbindung mit 1 bis 2 Gläsern Wasser vor den Mahl-

Nährwertangaben	Pro 3 Beutel (9g)
Brennwert	138kJ / 33kcal
Fett	1,0g
davon gesättigte Fettsäuren	0,5g
Kohlenhydrate	4,5g
davon Zucker	3,8g
Eiweiß	0,0g
Salz	0,0g

Glucomannan	3,0g
Koffein	25,0mg

zeiten und im Rahmen einer kalorienarmen Ernährung. Der Booster sollte mit reichlich Wasser eingenommen werden, um sicherzustellen, dass er den Magen erreicht. Bei Schluckbeschwerden oder unzureichender Flüssigkeitszufuhr besteht Erstickungsgefahr.

Dieses Produkt unterliegt einer ständigen Laborkontrolle.

Vor Kindern sicher aufbewahren.

Vor Wärme schützen und trocken aufbewahren.

Der Booster wird in Deutschland exklusiv hergestellt für:

**The Juice PLUS+® Company Europe GmbH
CH-4051 Basel, Schweiz**

The Juice PLUS+® Company GmbH
D-76579 Weil a. Rhein, Deutschland

SKU: 220601001

230601001/V4

COMPLETE BY JUICE PLUS+® LABEL OVERVIEW

COMPLETE BOOSTER

IT



Supplemento alimentare con caffeina

Ingredienti: Emulsione di oli disidratata: sciroppo di mais (*Zea mays* var *saccharata*: *fructus*), olio di palma (*Elaeis guineensis* Jacq: *oleum*), olio di **avena** (*Avena sativa* L.: *oleum*); glucomannano (33%), fruttosio, aroma (multifrutti), estratto di tè verde (*Camellia sinensis* (L.) Kuntze: *folium*) (3,3%), stabilizzante: polifosfato di sodio; aroma, caffeina.

Senza glutine.

Istruzioni: Diluire il contenuto di una bustina in acqua. Mescolare bene. Trattandosi di un'emulsione, anche dopo aver mescolato bene non si otterrà una soluzione limpida. Consumare con 1-2 bicchieri d'acqua, prima dei pasti, 3 volte al giorno. Non superare le 3 bustine al giorno.

I supplementi alimentari non devono essere usati come sostitutivi di una dieta variata ed equilibrata.

Il Booster contiene glucomannano che contribuisce alla perdita di peso nel contesto di una dieta ipocalorica.

L'effetto benefico sulla perdita di peso si ottiene con il consumo giornaliero di 3g di glucomannano in tre dosi da 1g ciascuna, con 1-2 bicchieri d'acqua, prima dei pasti e nel contesto di una dieta ipocalorica.

Pericolo di soffocamento per le persone con difficoltà di deglutizione o in caso di ingestione senza un'adeguata assunzione di liquidi. Affinché possa raggiungere lo stomaco, la sostanza deve essere consumata con abbondante acqua.

SKU: 220601040

Informazioni nutrizionali	per 3 bustine (9g)
Glucomannano	3,0 g
Caffeina	25 mg
Sciroppo di mais	1,9 g
Olio di palma	0,9 g
Olio di avena	0,8 g
Estratto di tè verde	0,3 g

Contiene caffeina. Non raccomandato per i bambini e durante la gravidanza (25mg caffeina/3 bustine (9g)).

Bustine da non vendersi separatamente.

Questo prodotto è soggetto a regolari controlli di laboratorio. Conservare in un luogo fresco e asciutto. Tenere fuori dalla portata dei bambini al di sotto dei tre anni di età.

Prodotto in Germania esclusivamente per:

**The Juice PLUS+® Company Europe GmbH
CH-4051 Basilea, Svizzera**

The Juice PLUS+® Company GmbH
D-79576 Weil a. Rhein, Germania

270g 90 bustine da 3g

COMPLETE BY JUICE PLUS+®

LABEL OVERVIEW

COMPLETE BOOSTER

ES



Complemento alimenticio con cafeína

Ingredientes: Emulsión de aceite (jarabe de maíz deshidratado, aceite de palma, aceite de **avena**), glucomanano (33%), fructosa, aromas (multifrutas), extracto de té verde (3,3%), estabilizador (polifosfato de sodio), azafrán bastardo, cafeína.

Booster no contiene gluten.

Queda prohibido vender los sobres por separado.

Consumo diario recomendado: Mezclar el contenido de un sobre con 1-2 vasos de agua. Tomar 3 veces al día, antes de las comidas. Al tratarse de una emulsión, la solución permanece turbia aunque se agite vigorosamente. No superar la dosis diaria recomendada.

Los complementos alimenticios no deben utilizarse como sustitutos de una alimentación equilibrada y variada y un estilo de vida sano. Contiene cafeína. No recomendado para niños ni mujeres embarazadas (25mg cafeína/3 sobres (9g)).

Booster contiene glucomanano el cual ayuda a adelgazar cuando se sigue una dieta baja en calorías.

El efecto beneficioso se obtiene con una ingesta diaria de 3g de glucomanano en tres dosis de 1g, junto con 1 o 2 vasos de agua, antes de las comidas, cuando se sigue una dieta baja en calorías. Tomar Booster con mucha agua para asegurarse de que la sustancia llega al estómago. Peligro de asfixia para personas con

Información nutricional	En 3 sobres (9g)
Glucomanano	3,0 g
Cafeína	25,0 mg

problemas de deglución o que tomen el glucomanano con una ingesta de líquido inadecuada. No ingerir justo antes de acostarse. Evitar el consumo junto con medicamentos y otros complementos alimenticios a base de fibra. Los pacientes con diabetes deben consultar con su médico antes de ingerir este complemento alimenticio.

Este producto está sometido a constantes controles de laboratorio. Mantener fuera del alcance de los niños. Conservar en un lugar fresco y seco.

Booster se fabrica en Alemania exclusivamente para:

**The Juice PLUS+® Company Europe GmbH
CH-4051 Basel, Suiza**

The Juice PLUS+® Company GmbH
D-76579 Weil a. Rhein, Alemania

SKU: 220601003

270g (90 sobres de 3g)

230601003/V3

COMPLETE BY JUICE PLUS+®

LABEL OVERVIEW

COMPLETE BOOSTER

FR



Complément alimentaire contenant de la caféine

Ingrédients: émulsion d'huiles végétales (sirop de maïs déshydraté, huile de palme, huile d'**avoine**), glucomannane (33%), fructose, arôme (multifruits), extrait de feuilles de thé vert (*Camellia sinensis L.*) (3,3%), stabilisant (polyphosphate sodique), arôme, caféine.

Le Booster ne contient pas de gluten.

Les sachets ne peuvent pas être vendus séparément.

Conseil d'utilisation: Prendre 3 fois par jour avant chaque repas le contenu d'un sachet dilué dans 1 à 2 verres d'eau. Comme il s'agit d'une émulsion, la solution reste trouble même si elle a été remuée vigoureusement. Attention: Il est nécessaire de boire beaucoup d'eau lors de la prise de booster afin de garantir son ingestion jusqu'à l'estomac. Ne pas dépasser la dose quotidienne recommandée.

Le Booster contient du glucomannane qui contribue à la perte de poids dans le cadre d'une alimentation pauvre en calories.

Les effets positifs se font sentir dans le cadre de la prise quotidienne de 3g de glucomannane en 3 portions d'1g dilués dans 1 à 2 verres d'eau avant chaque repas et d'une alimentation pauvre en calories. En cas de difficultés de déglutition ou en cas d'ingestion avec un fluide inadéquat il y a risque de suffocation.

Informations nutritionnelles	Pour 3 sachets (9g)
Glucomannane	3,0g
Caféine	25,0mg
Extrait de thé vert	0,3g

Remarques: Les compléments alimentaires ne doivent pas être utilisés comme substitut d'une alimentation variée et équilibrée et d'un mode de vie sain. Contient de la caféine (25mg caféine/3 sachets (9g)).

Déconseillé aux enfants, adolescents, femmes enceintes ou allaitantes. Ne pas prendre en dehors des repas.

Ce produit est soumis à un contrôle permanent en laboratoire. À conserver dans un endroit sec et à l'abri de la chaleur. Tenir hors de portée des enfants.

Le Booster est fabriqué en Allemagne exclusivement pour:

**The Juice PLUS+® Company Europe GmbH
CH-4051 Bâle, Suisse**

The Juice PLUS+® Company GmbH
D-76579 Weil a. Rhein, Allemagne

SKU: 220601030

270g 90 sachets de 3g

230601030/V4

COMPLETE BY JUICE PLUS+® LABEL OVERVIEW

COMPLETE BOOSTER

NL



(NL) Voedingssupplement in poedervorm met cafeïne

Ingrediënten: Olie-emulsie (gedroogde maïssirop, palmolie, haverolie), glucomannan (33%), fructose, aroma (multifruit), groene thee-extract (*Camellia sinensis L.*) (3,3%), stabilisator: natriumpolyfosfaat; aroma, cafeïne (*Coffea arabica*).

Deze Booster is glutenvrij.

De zakjes mogen niet apart verkocht worden.

Gebruiksaanwijzing: Neem 3 keer per dag voor elke maaltijd de inhoud van een zakje opgelost in 1 tot 2 glazen water. Aangezien het een emulsie betreft, blijft de oplossing zelfs na grondig roeren troebel. Opgelet: de Booster moet met veel water worden ingenomen om ervoor te zorgen dat het de maag bereikt. De aanbevolen dagelijkse hoeveelheid niet overschrijden.

Voedingswaarden Per 3 zakjes (9g)

Glucomannan	3,0g
Cafeïne	25,0mg

Opmerkingen: Een voedingssupplement mag niet als vervanging van een gevarieerde en evenwichtige voeding en van een gezonde levensstijl worden gebruikt. Bevat cafeïne. Niet aanbevolen voor kinderen en zwangere vrouwen (25mg cafeïne/3 zakjes (9g)).

In de context van een energiebeperkt dieet draagt glucomannan bij tot gewichtsverlies.

In de context van een energiebeperkt dieet wordt het gunstige effect verkregen bij een dagelijkse inname van 3g glucomannan in 3 doses van elk 1g opgelost in 1-2 glazen water, in te nemen voor elke maaltijd. Voor mensen die moeite hebben met slikken of bij inname met onvoldoende water is er een risico op verstikking.

Dit product is onderhevig aan een constante laboratoriumcontrole. Beschermen tegen warmte en vocht. Buiten het bereik van kleine kinderen bewaren.

270g 90 zakjes van 3g

COMPLETE BY JUICE PLUS+®

LABEL OVERVIEW

COMPLETE BOOSTER

DK



DK Kosttilskud, med Glucomannan og koffein.

Indeholder koffein. Bør ikke indtages af børn eller gravide.

Ingredienser: Glucomannan (33%), majssirup, fructose, palmeolie, aroma (multifrugt), grøn te ekstrakt (3,3%), stabilisator: natriumpolyphosphat; **havre**olie, Saflor (*Carthamus Tinctorius L.*), koffein.

Glutenfri

Breve sælges ikke enkeltvis.

Brugsanvisning: Opløs indholdet af en breve i 1-2 glas vand, omrør og drik. Bemærk venligst: opløsningen vil fremstå uklar selv efter omhyggelig omrøring. Anbefalet daglig dosis: 1 brev 3 gangen om dagen. Indtages før måltid.

Vigtigt: Indtag rigelig vand (1-2 glas) som beskrevet i brugsanvisningen, for at sikre at produktet kommer ned i maven. Overskrid ikke den anbefalede daglige dosering. Kosttilskud bør ikke træde i stedet for en varieret kost.

Bør kun efter aftale med læge eller sundhedsplejerske anvendes af gravide eller børn under 1 år.

Næringsdeklaration	per 3 breve
Glucomannan	3,0g
Koffein	25,0mg

Booster indeholder Glucomannan fibre som medvirker til vægttab som en del af en kaloriereduceret diæt.

Den positive effekt på vægttab opnås ved indtagelse af 3g. Glucomannan fibre om dagen i tre portioner a 1 g. sammen med 1-2 glas vand før måltidet som en del af en kaloriereduceret diæt.

Opbevares tørt og køligt. Opbevares utilgængeligt for små børn.

Fremstillet i Tyskland for:/ Produsert i Tyskland for:

**The Juice PLUS+® Company GmbH
D-76579 Weil a. Rhein, Tyskland**

i samarbejde med
The Juice PLUS+® Company Europe GmbH
CH-4051 Basel, Schweiz

SKU: 220601085

230601085/V3

COMPLETE BY JUICE PLUS+®

LABEL OVERVIEW

COMPLETE BOOSTER

NO



NO Kosttilskudd som inneholder 25 mg koffein per dose.

Inneholder koffein. Ikke anbefalt for barn eller gravide kvinner.

Ingredienser: Glucomannan (33%), maissirup, fruktose, palmeolje, aroma (multifrukt), grøn te ekstrakt (3,3%), stabilisator: natriumpolyfosfater; **havre**olje, Safflor (Carthamus tinctorius L.), koffein.

Glutenfri

Poser selges ikke separat.

Instruksjon for bruk og anbefalt døgndose: Oppløse innholdet i en pose i 1 - 2 glas vann. Røre og drikke. Vær oppmerksom: For å være sikker på at produktet kommer ned i magesekken, anbefales det å drikke rikelig med vann (1-2 glass), i følge bruksanvisningen. Løsningen vil være skyet selv etter streng røring.

Anbefalt døgndose 3 poser. Den anbefalte døgndose må ikke overskrides. Kosttilskudd bør ikke erstatte et balansert kosthold og sunn livsstil.

Næringsdeklarasjon	Per 3 pose
Glucomannan	3,0g
Koffein	25,0mg

Ikke egnet for barn under 1 år, gravide, ammende kvinner eller personer som er overfølsomme for koffein eller andre av Boosters ingredienser.

Booster inneholder Glucomannan fibre der medvirker til vekttap som en del av en kaloriereducert diett.

Den positive effekten på vekttap oppnås ved inntagelse af 3g Glucomannan fibre om dagen i tre porsjoner a 1 g sammen med 1-2 glas vann før måltid som del av en kaloriereducert diett.

Oppbevares tørt og kjølig.
Oppbevares utilgjengelig for små barn.

230601085/V3

COMPLETE BY JUICE PLUS+® LABEL OVERVIEW

COMPLETE BOOSTER

SE



**SE Kosttillskott
Koffeinhaltig pulverdryck**

Dagsdosen innehåller 25 mg koffein.

Ingredienser: Oljeblandning (torkad majssirap, palmolja, **havreolja**), glukomannan (33%), fruktos, frukt-
arom, grönt te-extrakt (3,3%), stabiliseringsmedel: natriumpolyfosfat; arom, koffein.

Glutenfri

Portionspåsarerna får inte säljas
styckvis.

Användning: Blanda påsens innehåll i 1-2 glas vatten, före måltider. Blanda och drick. Observera att drycken förblir grumlig trots kraftig omrörning. Tas tre gånger om dagen före måltid. Obs: Ämnet ska intas med mycket vatten för att garantera att det når magen. Risk för kvävning finns hos människor som har svårt att svälja, eller om ämnet intas med otillräcklig mängd vätska.

Rekommenderad dagsdosen: 3 påsar pulverdryck.

Den rekommenderade dagsdosen

Näringsvärde	Per 3 påsar (9 g)
Glukomannan	3,0g
Koffein	25,0mg

bör ej överskridas. Kosttillskott bör inte användas som ett alternativ till en mångsidig kost.

Innehåller koffein (25 mg koffein per dagsdosen). Rekommenderas inte för barn, gravida kvinnor eller personer känsliga för koffein.

Booster innehåller glukomannan, som bidrar till viktminskning i samband med intag av en energibegränsad kost.

Den gynnsamma effekten uppnås vid ett dagligt intag av 3g glukomannan, fördelat på tre doser på 1 g tillsammans med 1-2 glas vatten, före måltider och i samband med en energibegränsad kost.

Denna produkt kontrolleras fortlöpande i laboratorier. Förvaras torrt och svalt.

Förvaras oåtkomligt för barn.

270 g (90 x 3g påsar)

230601084/V3

COMPLETE BY JUICE PLUS+® LABEL OVERVIEW

COMPLETE BOOSTER

FI



**FI Ravintolisä
Kofeiinia sisältävä juomajauhe**

Päiväannos sisältää 25 mg kofeiinia.

Ainesosat: Öljyseos (kuivattu maissisiirappi, palmuöljy, **kauraöljy**), glukomannaani (33%), fruktoosi, hedelmäaromi, vihreäteeuute (3,3%), stabilointiaine: natriumpolyfosfaatti; aromi, kofeiini.

Gluteeniton

Jauhepusseja ei myydä erikseen.

Käyttöohje: Sekoita jauhepussin sisältö 1-2 lasilliseen vettä. Sekoita ja juo. Huomioithan, että juoma pysyy voimakkaastakin sekoittamisesta huolimatta sameana. Nautitaan ennen ruokailua kolmesti päivässä. Huomio: tuote on nautittava runsaan veden kera, jotta se päätyy vatsaan. Tuote voi aiheuttaa tukehtumisvaaran ihmisille, joilla on nielemisvaikeuksia, tai kun tuote nautitaan riittämättömän nesteen kera.

Suosittelava vuorokausiannos: 3 pussia.

Sisältää kofeiinia (25 mg kofeiinia päiväannoksessa). Ei suositella lapsille, raskaana oleville tai kofeiiniherkille henkilöille.

Booster sisältää glukomannaania, joka edistää painonpudotusta vähäenergisien ruokavalion yhteydessä.

Ravintosisältö	Per 3 pussia (9g)
Glukomannaani	3,0g
Kofeiini	25,0mg

Edullinen vaikutus saavutetaan nauttimalla päivittäin 3g glukomannaania kolmena 1g: n annoksena yhdessä 1-2 vesilasillisen kanssa ennen aterioita vähäenergisien ruokavalion yhteydessä.

Tämän tuotteen laatua valvotaan jatkuvasti laboratoriotestein. Säilytetään kuivassa ja viileässä. Tuote on säilytettävä lasten ulottumattomissa. Ilmoitettua suositeltua vuorokausiannosta ei saa ylittää. Ravintolisää ei tule käyttää monipuolisen ruokavalion korvikkeena.

Valmistettu Saksassa. Valmistuttaja yksinoikeudella:/Tillverkad i Tyskland. Tillverkad exklusivt för:

**The Juice PLUS+® Company Europe GmbH
CH-4051 Basel, Sveitsi / Schweiz**

The Juice PLUS+® Company GmbH
D-76579 Weil a. Rhein, Saksa / Tyskland

270 g (90x 3g jauhepusseja)

230601084/V3